

CNR NO. DLNT01-013119-2025

SC No. 6892/2025

STATE Vs. AMIT AND ORS.

FIR No. 221/2025

PS: Bawana

U/s 110/351(3)/3(5) BNS

26.09.2025

Present : Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused are present along with counsel Mr. Rajiv Tehlan.

Counsel for the accused undertakes to file his Vakalatnama during the course of the day.

The matter has been received pursuant to the committal by Ld. JMFC-05. It be checked and registered.

All the accused persons were granted anticipatory bail vide order dt. 06.06.2025. All the accused are admitted to regular bail on their furnishing a personal bond in the sum of Rs.25,000/- each with one surety in the like amount each.

Accused persons seeks time to furnish their bail bonds.

Put up for arguments on charge, for 20.11.2025.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
26.09.2025(d)