

CNR No.DLNT01-013119-2025
SC No. 6892/2025
STATE Vs. AMIT AND ORS.
FIR No. 221/2025
PS : Bawana

20.11.2025

Present : Ms. Geeta Bansiwala, Ld. Addl. PP (Subs.) for the
State.

IO/SI Pramod Kumar present in person.

Accused persons namely Amit, Rajbir Singh and
Sudesh present on bail with Sh. Rohan Yadav, Ld.

Counsel for all three accused persons.

Surety Narender, Ajayab Singh and Balwan for
accused Amit, Rajbir Singh and Sudesh respectively
present in person.

Bail bonds of accused persons namely Amit, Rajbir
Singh and Sudesh furnished. Same are considered and accepted.

Put up for arguments on charge on **20.01.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
20.11.2025 (pm)