

CNR No. DLNT01-013119-2025
SC No. 6892/2025
State vs. Amit & Ors.
FIR No. 221/2025
PS Bawana

20.01.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Complainant in person.

All accused are present on bail with Ld. Counsel

Sh.Rajiv Tehlan.

IO/SI Parmod Kumar is also present.

The matter is listed for consideration on the point of charge. However, FSL result is still pending. IO/SHO concerned is directed to obtain the FSL result expeditiously and to file the same on record on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for filing of FSL result/arguments on the point of charge, on **16.03.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
20.01.2026(dv)