

16.03.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Complainant Sahil in person.

All accused are present on bail with Ld. Counsel.

It is submitted that the parties are inclined to approach Hon'ble High Court of Delhi for quashing of the present case/FIR.

Ld. Presiding Officer is busy in administrative work in respect of foundation stone laying ceremony of Family Courts at Sector-14, Rohini, Delhi.

As per instruction, put up for purpose already fixed on **19.05.2026**.

Reader to
Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
16.03.2026 (dv)