

CNR No. DLNT01-013119-2025
SC No. 6892/2025
STATE Vs. AMIT AND ORS.
FIR No. 221/2025
PS: Bawana
U/s 110/351(3)/3(5) BNS

19.05.2026

Present : Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP (Subs.) for the State.

All accused are present on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh.
Rajeev Tehlan and Sh. Rajeev Sharma.

As per the report filed by SI Pankaj Dhatervwal PS
Bawana, the FSL result has been received on 18.05.2026 and the
same would be filed on record. Ld. Counsel for the accused
submits that the parties seek time for approaching Hon'ble High
Court of Delhi for quashing of present case / FIR.

As prayed, put up for further proceedings / arguments
on charge on **28.07.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
19.05.2026 (d)